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PORT of CORK

Phone 00-353-021-4273125
Fax. 00-353-21-4276484
Web: www.portofcork.ie

E-Mail mmccann@portofcork.ie

Cruise Liner Charges re 2025:

Tonnage Charges: €0.25 per Gross Ton
ISPS Security Charges: €0.05 per Gross Ton
Waste Charges: €2,300.00 per vessel Standard Charge
Passenger Levy: €5.00 per Passenger
Pilotage Charges:
PILOTAGE TYPE 2 3
MOVEMENTS Roches Point to Ring Sea to Ringaskiddy
Cobh to Cork Roches Point to Cork
Whitegate Roads to | Whitegate Roads to Cork
Ringaskiddy
Sea to Cobh
Gross Tonnage / Price €
< 1800 226.00 291.00
1800 < 2700 281.00 367.00
2700 < 3600 339.00 439.00
3600 < 5400 425.00 565.00
5400 < 7200 535.00 694.00
7200 < 12600 736.00 984.00
12600 < 18000 960.00 1,281.00
18000 < 22500 1,251.00 1,681.00
22500 < 36000 1,523.00 2,050.00
36000 < 60000 1,974.00 2,658.00
60000 < 90000 3,219.00 3,219.00
90000 < 120000 3,690.00 3,690.00
120000 < 150000 4,335.00 4,335.00
150000 < 180000 5,091.00 5,091.00
180000 < 225000 5,982.00 5,982.00
225000+ 7,029.00 7,029.00

Pilot Launch Charge: ~ When a pilot joins or leaves a vessel which is not alongside a pier, quay,

wharf or jetty and is:

(a) Seaward of a straight line joining the Northern Shores of Forts Meagher
and Davis: Charge of €271.00

(b) Where the Pilot Boat service extends more than 3.5 miles seaward of
Roches Point: Charge of €398.00

Boat Pier Service: (if required) Charge of €149.00
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Cruise Liner Charges re 2025 (Continued):

Towage:
TUG_CHARGES
Vessels under 8000GT
TRACTOR TUG "GERRY O'SULLIVAN"
Tug Order Notice given to Shipping Manager more than three
(3) hours before service is required:
(Charge per Job up to 3 hours per Service)
Vessels Less Than 5,000 GT €2,019.00
Vessels 5,001 - 10,000 GT €2,812.00
Vessels 10,001 - 20,000 GT € 3,379.00
Vessels 20,001 - 50,000 GT €4,128.00
Vessels 50,001 - 100,000 GT €5,202.00
Vessels 100,001GT and Over € 6,047.00
Emergency / Short Notice Call-Out less than One Hour +25%
Additional h
Hourly Rate for movements in excess of 3 hours dditional €800 per hour or
part thereof
Cancellation before leaving station €800 per hour or part thereof
Cancellation after leaving station 50% of applicable 3 hr rate
Pontoons: Vessel LOA <200m and <6.1m draft No Charge
Vessel LOA <200m and >6.1m draft No Charge By prior Arrangement
Vessel LOA 200m < 300m 1 x pontoon €3,350
Vessel LOA >300m 2 x pontoon €6,700
Fenders: No Charge re. 2024
Gangways: Gangways at Cobh Cruise Terminal are included in Pontoon Charges as
follows:
1 pontoon - 2 Gangways
2 pontoons - 2 Gangways
If additional gangways are requested there will be a minimum additional
charge of €500 per additional gangway requested.
Additional Security: Overnight Security €3,350 per night

Admin Fee for

Arranging Services:  If the Port is requested to arrange additional third party services for a Cruise
Liner there will be a Port Admin Charge of 33% of the third party service
costs.
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